Financial information relating to the Company's operations by geographic area was as follows (in millions):

Net sales 2003 2002 2001

United States $499.9 $482.2 $442.7

Canada/Latin America 72.4 68.5 63.6

Europe/Africa 192.6 156.0 129.6

Asia   48.8   46.0   48.5

Total International 313.8 270.5 241.7

 Consolidated total net sales
$813.7
====

$752.7
====

$684.4
====

F-26

MINERALS TECHNOLOGIES AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

   Net sales and long-lived assets are attributed to countries and geographic areas based on the location of the legal entity. No individual foreign country
represents more than 10% of consolidated net sales or consolidated long-lived assets.

Long-lived assets
2003 2002 2001

United States $402.4 $400.6 $411.1

Canada/Latin America 24.5 21.5 28.5

Europe/Africa 154.7 141.3 115.3

Asia   37.1   31.9   31.4

Total International 216.3 194.7 175.2

 Consolidated total long-lived assets
$618.7
====

$595.3
====

$586.3
====

Note 25. Quarterly Financial Data (unaudited)

Thousands of Dollars, Except Per Share Amounts

Third  Fourth

2003 Quarters

First Second
As Previously

Reported
As

Restated
 As Previously

Reported
As

Restated

Net Sales by Product Line
  PCC $109,252 $106,587 $108,541 $108,541  $111,711 $111,711

 Processed Minerals   28,523   30,770   30,564   30,564   31,201   31,201

   Specialty Minerals Segment 137,775 137,357 139,106 139,106  142,912 142,912

 Refractories Segment  63,675  65,017  59,128  59,128   68,773  68,773

Consolidated net sales 201,450 202,374 198,234 198,234  211,685 211,685

Gross profit 49,767 49,996 47,486 47,486  50,745 50,745

Income before cumulative effect

 of accounting change 14,917 14,283 24,251 12,769  13,202 9,684

Cumulative effect of accounting change   3,433   --   --   --   --   --

Net income $  11,484 $  14,283 $  24,251 $  12,769  $  13,202 $  9,684

Earnings per share before accounting change:

  Basic $   0.74 $   0.71 $   1.20 $   0.63  $   0.65 $   0.47

 Diluted $   0.74 $   0.70 $   1.18 $   0.62  $   0.64 $   0.47

Earnings per share after accounting change:

  Basic $   0.57 $   0.71 $   1.20 $   0.63  $   0.65 $   0.47

 Diluted $   0.57 $   0.70 $   1.18 $   0.62  $   0.64 $   0.47

Market Price Range Per Share of Common
Stock:

  High $   44.25 $   50.20 $   53.15 $   53.15  $   60.75 $   60.75

 Low $   35.45 $   37.57 $   47.09 $   47.09  $   50.90 $   50.90

 Close $   37.79 $   48.14 $   51.44 $   51.44  $   59.25 $   59.25

Dividends paid per common share $   0.025 $   0.025 $   0.025 $   0.025  $   0.025 $   0.025

   In the fourth quarter of 2003, the Company recorded a $3.2 million writedown of impaired assets relating to the planned closure of the Company's operations
in River Rouge, Michigan and the retirement of certain Synsil® product assets made obsolete by an improved manufacturing process. In addition, the Company
recorded restructuring charges of $3.3 million in the fourth quarter of 2003.

F-27

MINERALS TECHNOLOGIES AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES
NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS